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ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Motor Vehicle Division

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

RULE NO. & TITLE:

’

810-5-9-.10 IFTA Quarterly Fuel Use Tax Returns
INTENDED ACTION: Amend an existing rule

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department proposes to amend the above rule
to require all IFTA quarterly tax returns to be filed electronically beginning April 1, 2009.

RULE NO. & TITLE:

810-5-41-.07 Salvage — Motorcycles, Semi-Trailers, etc. Procedure on Vehicles
that do not Have Vehicle Identification Number Plates to be
Removed when Total Loss Occurs

INTENDED ACTION: Repeal an existing rule

SUBSTANCE_OF PROPOSED ACTION: The Department proposes to repeal an existing
rule due to changes in the Alabama salvage title law provided under Section 32-8-87, Code of
Alabama 1975, which has caused this process to become obsolete. '

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS: A public hearing will be held at
10:00 a.m. on Monday, March 9, 2009, in the Office of the Legal Division, Room 3114,
Gordon Persons Building, located at 50 N Ripley Street, Montgomery, Alabama. Copies of the
rule(s) can be obtained at www.revenue.alabama.gov/rulehear.html.

All interested parties may present their views in writing to the Secretary of the Alabama
Department of Revenue, Room 4112, Gordon Persons Building, 50 N Ripley Street,
Montgomery, Alabama 36132 at any time during the thirty-five (35) day period following
publication of the notice or by appearing at the hearing.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:
Monday, March 9, 2009




CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:
Patricia Toles

Alabama Department of Revenue

4131 Gordon Persons Building
Montgomery, Alabama 36132

(334) 242-1380

Lewis A. Easteﬂy
Alabama Department of Revenue
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